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CIN No. L05005AP1992PLC014326 

VSF PROJECTS LIMITED 
CORPORATE OFFICE: 8-2-269/19/S/D, FLAT NO. NS1 , LAVA KUSA RESIDENCY, 

ROAD NO. 2, BANJARA HILLS, HYDERABAD-500034 PHONE : 040-23548694 
E-mail : vsfprojectsltd91@gmail.com Website: www.vsfproject.com 

To 
Corporate Relations Department. 
The B S E limited 
P J Towers, Dalal Street 
Mumbai- 400001 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 29.06.2021 

Date: 29.06.2021 

Ref: Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 

Scrip Code: 519331 

With reference to the above mentioned subject, please note that the Board of Directors in their 
just concluded Board Meeting has inter-alia transacted the following business: 

1. Approved the Annual Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and full year ended 
31.03.2021- Enclosed 

2. Taken Note of the Auditors Report for the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and full 
year ended 31.03.2021- Enclosed 

The meeting commenced at 03:00 P.M and concluded at 04:00 PM 

Further, kindly find enclosed Declaration Pursuant to Regulation 33(3) (d) of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for unmodified opinion for 
Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2021. 

This is for your information and records. 

For VSF Projects limited 

B N Murthy 
Managing Director 
(DIN:00073068) 

REGO. OFF.: ANKULAPATUR VILLAGE, CHILKUR MANDAL, SPSR NELLORE DIST. ,-524 41 2, AP. 
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Audited financial results for the Quarter and Year Ended Jl.03.2021 

QuarttrHdtd Quarter ended Quarter ended 
(Rs.lnLakh1) 

Vear ended Ytarendtd 
P1rtk11lan Man::h Jl,2021 D«ember 31,2020 Marth 31,2020 March 31.2021 Marth 31 ,2020 

Audilcd Un Audited Audited Audiled Audited 
laC'ome 
Revenue from operations 72.97 44.52 96.13 173.82 124.10 
Total RnTnoc rrom oprratknu 72.97 44.52 96.13 173.82 124.10 

Other income 2.22 
Total locomt' 72.97 44.52 96.13 173.82 126.33 

Expnsa 
Cost of materials consumed 28.89 21 .58 30.37 70.68 30.37 
Employe< benefits expense 14.21 10.70 I 1.07 46.91 37.55 F1,w,cccosts 0.02 0.12 0.02 0.21 11.59 
Ocprcaar1on and amortization expense 4.81 4.73 4.43 19. 19 20.40 
Other expenses 11.14 5.67 6.90 26.49 23.73 TotalExpras~ 59.06 42.80 52.78 163.47 123.63 
Profit bt:forc tu 13.91 1.72 43.34 10.35 2.69 

Taxespcase 
(l)Cwmtttax 
(2) Deferred laX (3.13) 2.57 (0.39) (4 .99) (2.07) 

Net Profit for the Period 17.04 (0.84) 43.73 15.34 4.76 

Other comp~bcnsive income (OCI) 
(a) (i} Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 

(ii) Tax on items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 
(b) (i) Items 1hat will be reclassified 10 profil or loss 

(ii) Income 1IX relaling to items tha1 will be reclassified 10 profit or 

Totll Olbtr Comprtbtnsivc lncomt 

Total Comprtbcnsin locomt 17.04 (0.84) 43.73 15.34 4.76 
Paid-up Equity Shart Capital 586.90 586.90 586.90 586.90 586.90 
(lu .• 10/•p«EqwtySlw<) 
Othtr f.qall)' 
Earniap prr cquily sbart 

(551.63) (566.97) 

(Face value ofRs.10/- each) 
(I) Basic 0.29 (0.01) 0.7S 0.26 0.08 
121 Diluted 0.29 (0.0ll 0.75 0.26 0.08 

Notes: 

I. lllC financial result have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (1nd AS') prescribed under section 133 or the Companies Act, 2013 read " 'Uh 
relevant rules thereunder and in terms or Regulation 33 or the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regula1ions, 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5th July 
2016. 

2. The aforementioned results are reviewed by the Audit Commiuee of the Board and susequenlly lllken on record by the board or directors at ils rnc-cting held on 29th Jwk:, 
2021 . The statement included lhe results for the quarter ended 31s1 March 2021 and 31s1 March 2020 being 1he balancing figure of lhe audited figures in n:spcct or the full 
financial year and the published year to dale figures uplo the third quaner of the respective financial years, which were subject to limited review by the rcspcc1t,-c auditors. 

3.Thc Company operates in a single segment viz., Construction and Engineering and the rcsulls pertain 10 thal single: stgmcnt 
4. 1be results for the year ended 31st March 2020 are also available on the: bomabay slock exclwnge website w1d on 1he Compuny's website: 

Uy •nd on btb111f oftbr Btwlnl ---- VSF Projt(ts LlmllNI 

~'c,CTs< 13...,v~ (8~ •••n••·rn• tH1~:'.j ... "' MANA.GINO OIRf.CTOK 
Place, Hyderabad J) 0 U)IJ'ril 0007JOll&) 
Dale: 29-06-2021 ~. /. 

REGO. OFF.: ANKULAPATUR VILLAGE, CHILKUR MANDAL, SPSR NELLORE DIST.,-524 412· A.P 
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VSF Projects Limited 
Aublapaln Villa&e. Olilbkvr, Nellott, Aadhra Pradesh 524101 

Balance Shut as at 31/03/2021 

Pal'1K'9lan 

N!!!!:i:!m:!l lntn" 
Prwpcrty pbal aDd Eqaipmcat 
Capital Werk 
Ftuacial nsm -Olbcrfinancialasscts 
DdffmltnAad(Net) 
Odin-- Clln'ml assets 

r--••---· 
lavnterin 
Faaacial usm -Trade r=ivablcs 

Cash and cash equivalent 
Clmc<linaocialasseu 

Odlffcarnatasscb 

TOTAL 

f;Q! IJTV ~NI! bl~JHL:111&:i 

Equity Sun Capital 
Odoer Equity 

Liabilities• 
Noo-currut liabilities 

F"uuincial Liablitia 
Bom>wm,s 
Other Financial Liabilities 

Dd'trred ti:& liabililies (Dd) 
Otber Noa aunat UabiJitia 

Canntliabilitiel 
flu.llCUII Uabilitia 

Borrowings 
Trade payables 
Other financial liabilities 

Provision 
Otbt-r can-mt li.ilbililics 

TOTAL 

Place. Hyderabad 
Date: 29-06-2021 

31.03.2011 
(Au,med> 

6.364.78 

8.11 

6,372.90 

0.56 
2.52 

68.50 
112.37 
183.95 

6,556.85 

586.90 
ISSl.63\ 

35.26 

1.564.52 

2,550.00 
4,114.52 

2,042.46 
150.45 

214 .15 
2,407.06 

6,556.85 

l'Rs..in Lakhs\ 
31.03.2020 
(Audited) 

6.383.98 

3.12 

6,387.10 

0.56 
4.87 

67.05 
125.27 
197.76 

6,584.86 

586.90 
(566.97 

19.92 

1.457.41 

2 550.00 
4,007.41 

107.11 
2,110.56 

133.23 

206.63 
2,557.53 

6,584.86 

I .The above TCSWts after lhcir review by d'IC Audit Committee were taken on record by 1he BourJ or Dirocton 
in dw:ir mcctina held on 29th June ,2020. 
2.ln accordance: with the requirement of rcplation 33 ofSEBI (LODR) Rcgulaciou1 2015 wtth d1e ,tock cxch1u11ics,1hc financ ia.l result of lhc 
quana- and year ended 3151 march 2021 have been 1ubjCC110 limited review by 1hc atatulory audilor• of the company. 
3 11'( Company opcnlcs in a aina)o sca.,ncnt viz., Cocutruction and Enpnccring and tho reaull, pmain lo that sinWc lk:JilllCnl 

REGO. OFF. : ANKULAPATUR VILLAGE , CHILKUR MANDAL , SPSR NELLORE DIST. ,-524 41 2, AP. 
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PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021 

Particulars 

Income 
Re,·cnuc from operations 
Total Revenue from operations 

Other income 
Total I nrome 

Expenses 
Cost of materials consumed 
Employee benefits expense 
Finance costs 
Depreciation and amortization expense 
Other expenses 
Total Expenses 
Profit before tax . 

Tax expense 
(I) Cuncnt tax 
(2) Defcncd tax 

Net Profit for tbe Period 

Otber comprehensive income (OCI) 
(a) (i) ltcms that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 

(ii) Tax on itcms that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 
(b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 

Total Other Comprehensive income 

Total Comprehensive income: 

Paid-up Equity Share Capital 
(Rs., 10/- per Equity Share) 
Other Equity 
Earnings per equity share 
(Face value ofRs.10/- each) 

(I) Basic 
(2\ Dilutcd 

Note 
No. 

2.15 

2.16 

2.17 
2.18 
2.19 
2.10 
2.20 

Year ended March 
31,2021 

Audited 

1,73,82,129 
1,73,82,129 

-
1,73,82,129 

70,67,620 
46,90,900 

20,580 
19,19,175 
26,48,670 

1,63,46,945 
10,35,184 

-
(4,98,986) 

15,34,170 

-
-
-

-
15,34,170 

5,86,89,500 

(5,51,63,278) 

0 .26 
0.26 

The accompanying Significanl accouting policies and notes fonn an integral part of the Standalone financial statcmcnls. 

As per our report of even date 
For NSVR ASSOC IA TES& LLP 
Chartered Accountants 

Vtakata Rataam P 
Panncr 
M.No. 230675 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date: 29-06-2021 

For •nd on behalf of Board 
VSF Projects Limited r 

:=uR~ 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 

DIN : 00073068 

Year ended 
Marcb 31,2020 

Audited 

1,24,10,459 
1,24, I 0,459 

2,22,049 
1,26,32,508 

30,36,778 
37,55,000 
11,58,606 
20,40,485 
23,72,579 

1,23,63,448 
2,69,060 

-
(2,06,680) 

4,75,740 

-
--

4,75,740 

5,86,89,500 

(5,66,97,448) 

0.08 
0.08 

REGO. OFF.: ANKULAPATUR VILLAGE , CHILKUR MANDAL, SPSR NELLORE DIST. ,-524 41 2. A.P. 
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CASH FLOW 8TATDIEIIT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3ht IIARCH, 2~1 

Pvtlculan 

Cash Flows from Operating Activities 
Net profit before tax 
A(ljustments for : 
Depreciation and amortization expense 
Provision for doubtful debts/advances/ impairmen 
Financ-ecost 
Profit on Sale of Fixed Asset 
Operating profit before working capital changes 

Movements in Working Capital : 
(lncreasc) / Oecreaae in Trade Receivables 
(Increase)/Decrease in Other financial assets 
(lncrease)/llecreue In Other Current Assets 
lncreue/(Decrease) in Trade Payables 
lncreax/(Decreue) in Other financial liabilities 
lncreaae/(Decrease) in Other Current liabilities 
Changes in Working Capital 
Cash generated from operations 
Direct Taxes Paid 
Net Cash from operating activities (A) 

Caah flows from Investing Activities 
Sale of Fixt:d Assets 
(Purchase) /Sale of Investment 

Net Cash used in Investing Activities (B) 

Cash flows from Financing Activities 
Proc.eeda from Long term borrowings 
Repayment/(Proceeds) of/from Short-term bormwir 
Finance cost 

Net Cash used in Financing Activities (CJ 

Net lncreaae/(Dccrease) in cash and cash equivaler 

Caah and Cash equivalenta at the beginning of the 
Caah and Caah equivalents at the ending of the yea 

Notes:• 

,..., 
llucb 31, 2021 

The above Caah Flow Statement haa been prepared under the •tndirect Method• 
as aet out In Accounting Standard on ·cash Flow Statementa•. (tnd AS•7} 
2. The accompanying notea are an Integral part of the financial atatementa. 

10.35 

19.19 

0.21 

29.75 

(1.44) 
12.90 

(68.09) 
17.22 
7.52 

(31.90) 
(2.15) 

(2.15) 

107.11 
(107.11) 

(0.21) 

(0.21) 

(2.35) 

4.87 
2.52 

(Ra.in lalchs) 
Mat 
Mareb 31, 2020 

Aa per our report of even date 
For NSVR ASSOCIATES& LLP 
Chartered Accountanta For and on beha.Jr of Boord 

2.69 

20.40 

11.59 
(2.22) 

32.46 

(0.40) 
(8.04) 

(35.50) 
(35.56) 
22.83 

(56.67) 
(24.21) 

(24.21) 

3.50 

3.50 

133.42 
(96.54) 
(11.59) 

25.30 

4.59 

0 .28 
4.87 

Venkata Ratnam P 
Partner 

\j°"~<.tk.J~· 
B N MURTHY / B VIJAYA LA'KSHMI 

M.No. 230675 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date: 29.06.2021 

Managing Director 
DIN. 00073068 

Director 
DIN . 01496696 

REGO. OFF.: ANKULAPATUR VILLAGE. CHILKUR MANDAL, SPSR NELLORE DIST ,-524 41 2. A.P 
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CORPORATE OFFICE: 8-2-269/19/S/D, FLAT NO. NS1 , LAVA KUSA RESIDENCY, 
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To 
Corporate Relations Department. 
The B S E limited 
P J Towers, Dalal Street 
Mumbai - 400001 

Respected Sir, 

Date: 29.06.2021 

Sub: Declaration Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for unmodified opinion 

Ref No: Scrip Code• 519331 

DECLARATION FOR UNMODIFIED OPINION 

I, B N Murthy, Managing Director of M/S VSF Projects limited having its registered office at 

Ankulapatur Village, Chillakur Manda!, SPSR Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh, PIN: 524 412 

hereby declare that, the Statutory Auditors of the Company M/s NVSR & Associates LLP 

Chartered Accountants, (FRN: S200060) have issued an Audit Report with unmodified opinion on 

Annual Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31st March 2021. 

This Declaration is issued in compliance of Regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (listing Obligations 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended vide circular no. 

CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 27-05-2016. 

Yours Faithfully 

FOR VSF PROJECTS LIMITED 

B N Murthy 
Managing Director 
DIN: 00073068 

REGO. OFF. : ANKULAPATUR VILLAGE, CHILKUR MANDAL. SPSR NELLORE DIST. ,-524 412, A.P 
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